Format for Disclosures under Regulation 10(6) –Report to Stock Exchanges in respect of any acquisition made in reliance upon exemption provided for in Regulation 10 of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

1	IN	Name of the Target Company (TC)	ADITO	A COUNTY	2 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00			
		or me ranger company (1C)		ADITYA SPINNERS LIMITED				
2.	. N	Name of the acquirer(s)	i.)Kap	i.)Kapilavai Vijay Kumar				
3.	N	Name of the stock exchange whe	n)Kap	ii)Kapilavai Venkata Nagalalitha				
	S	hares of the TC are listed	Bomba	ay Stock Exc	hange limited			
4.		Details of the transaction including	ng					
	ra	ationale, if any, for the transfer/	Inter-s	e transfer a	mong pro	omoters of t		
-	acquisition of shares.			Target Company by way of off market trace				
٥.		Samuel ander willen in	ne					
- 1	a	equirer is exempted from making open						
6	offer. Whether disclosure of proposed			tion 10(1)(a)	(iii) read	with (ii)		
0.		DIODOSC	dYes					
	ac	equisition was required to be made						
	u	nder regulation 10 (5) and if so,						
		- whether disclosure was made an	d					
- 1		whether it was made within th				*		
		timeline specified under th	e					
		regulations.						
		- date of filing with the stock		20.5				
7.	D	exchange.	10.05.2					
'-	7. Details of acquisition			Disclosures		Whether the		
				required to be		disclosures under		
				made under		regulation 10(5)		
-			regul	ation 10(5)	are ac	tually made		
			Krishna					
	a.	Name of the transferor / seller	Industria	271				
		Date of acquisition		ents Limited	10.000			
	c.		15.05.20	013	Yes			
	٠.							
		respect of the acquisitions from each person mentioned in 7(a) above						
1	d.	Total shares managed to 1	8190000		Yes	E .		
1	1.	Total shares proposed to be acquired	8190000	equity				
		actually acquired as a % of diluted	snares ar	nounting to				
				8.92% of the share apital of TC		V		
6		Price at which shares are proposed to	Da 10/	110	Yes			
	be acquired / actually acquired sha		Ks.10/- p shares	s.10/- per equity				
8. S	Shareholding details					Yes		
1				Pre-Transaction		Post-Transaction		
			No. of	% w.r.t	No. of	% w.r.t		
			shares	total	shares	total		
			Town I of	- Accesses	4 4 4	The state of the s		
1			held	share capital of	held	share		

-			TC		TC
A	Each Acquirer / Transferee(*) K. Vijay Kumar	528400	3.16	5080320	30.35
	K. Venkata Nagalalitha	1442240	8.62	5080320	30.35
	Each Seller / Transferor Krishnarama Industrial Investments Limited	8190000	48.92	00	00

Signature of the acquirers:

1. K. Vijay Kumar: Un Quan
2. K. Venkata Nagalalitha: Klelik

Dated: the 15th day of May, 2013

Place: Hyderabad

Note: (1) The transactions between the acquirers and the seller as mentioned above are exempted under Regulation 10(1)(a)(iii) read with (ii) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011. Both the acquirers and the seller form part of promoter/promoter Group of the Target Company i.e., Aditya Spinners Limited

- (2) Before the transactions promoters/Promoters group of the Target company is holding 66.61% paid up equity share capital in the Target company and that there will not be any change in total shareholding of promoters/promoters group of the TC post transaction.
- (3) Shareholding pattern of the TC Pre and Post Transaction is enclosed herewith. The acquisition of shares is made off market.
- (4) The TC is a sick company and was sanctioned revival package by the Hon'ble BIFR. As per the revival package, a direction to revoke the suspension of trading of equity shares of TC is contained.

Note:

- (*) Shareholding of each entity shall be shown separately and then collectively in a
- The above disclosure shall be signed by the acquirer mentioning date & place. In case, there is more than one acquirer, the report shall be signed either by all the persons or by a person duly authorized to do so on behalf of all the acquirers.

lexbush

ADITYA SPINNERS LIMITED (TC)- SHAREHOLDING PATTERN SHOWING THE PRE AND POST TRANSTION OF ACQUISITIONOF SHARES

SI. No.	Name of shareholder	Pre Transaction		Transaction details		Post Transaction	
		No.of shares	%	No.of shares	. %	No.of shares	%
Α.	Promoters/Promoter Group					Shares	-
	K. Vijay Kumar	528000	0.40				
		320000	3.16	455192 0	27.19	5080320	30.35
	K. V.Nagalalitha	1442240	8.62	363808	21.73	5080320	30.35
	P. Ramamoorthy	800000	1	0			00.00
	F		4.77	0	0	800000	4.77
	Investments Limited	150000	0.90	0	0	150000	0.90
	Krishnarama Industrial	8190000	48.92				
	Investments Limited		40.92	0	0	0	0
	Prem	40000	0.24	0		-	
	Total (A)	11150640			0	40000	0.24
		,1100040	66.61	819000	48.92	11150640	66.61
	PUBLIC	5590248	33.39	0			
	TOTAL PAID UP	16740888			0	5590248	33.39
	CAPITAL	.074000	100.00	0	0	16740888	100.00

Signature of the acquirers:

1. K. Vijay Kumar: UN buan

2. K. Venkata Nagalalitha:

Dated: the 15th day of May, 2013 Place: Hyderabad